#### 506536721 03/04/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6583498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLEM JAN OUDE GROTEBEVELSBORG	06/25/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANAERGIA B.V.
Street Address:	ZWOLLESTRAAT 2 B
City:	OLDENZAAL
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	7575 EP

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14684127

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312)360-0080

Email: ptomail@gbclaw.net, sschroeder@gbc.law

**Correspondent Name:** GREER, BURNS & CRAIN, LTD.

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4357.144595
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE J. CRAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence J. Crain/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=144595\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 055492 FRAME: 0938 506536721

### **ASSIGNMENT**

1:

# Willem Jan OUDE GROTEBEVELSBORG, Stobbenkamp 78, NL-7631 CR Ootmarsum, NL

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **April 10, 2015** I do sell and assign to:

Anaergia B.V. (formerly called D Technologies Holding B.V.) Zwollestraat 2 b Oldenzaal, 7575 EP NETHERLANDS

all my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:

US Patent Application No. 14/684,127 filed April 10, 2015, relating to and entitled:

#### DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PRESSING ORGANIC MATERIAL OUT OF WASTE

and to any application for patent arising therefrom, and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived from or claiming priority to the above application.

I authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Executed at Toronto , on Canada City Province/State, Country

This 25 day of 06, 2018.

Signature: Willem Jan OUDE GROTEBEVELSBORG

PAT 92522-2

PATENT REEL: 055492 FRAME: 0939

**RECORDED: 03/04/2021**